TREND: (Adults) How interested are you in following major league baseball;
very interested, somewhat interested or not interested at all? (* High also 26%)

ALL ADULTS ...ttt
Very Smwht Not DK/NA
Jun 09, 2016 18 32 49 - Low Very
Mar 13, 2015 19 32 49
Mar 11, 2014 23 29 47 -
Jun 20, 2013 22 30 48 -
Apr 27, 2012 22 31 45 1
Jun 16, 2011 23 33 44 -
Jun 11, 2010 25 33 42 1
Jun 01, 2009 23 34 43 -
Jul 03, 2008 26 32 41 - High Very
May 14, 2007 26 30 44 -
May 04, 2006 23 34 43 -
Jun 07, 2004 22 35 43 -
May 05, 2003 20 33 47 -
TREND: (If Very or Somewhat interested) What is your favorite major league baseball team?

(Data available upon request back to May 2003, data reported for teams reaching 1%)

BASEBALL FANS it ittt it ittt et ettt ettt e et e e e
Jun 09 Mar 13 Mar 11 Jun 20 Apr 27 Jun 16 Jun 11 Jun 01
2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009

Atlanta Braves - 1 - 1 - - 1

Baltimore Orioles 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1
Boston Red Sox 36 37 38 37 38 38 38 38
Chicago Cubs - 1 1 1 - 1 1
Cincinnati Reds - - - - - 1 - 1
Cleveland Indians 1 - 1 - 1 - - -
Colorado Rockies - - - - - 1 1 -
Detroit Tigers - - - - 1 1 1 -
Los Angeles Dodgers - 1 1 1 1 - - -
Miami Marlins 1 - - - - - - -
New York Mets 13 [ 8 8 7 7 11 9
New York Yankees 44 44 43 42 43 43 39 42
Philadelphia Phillies - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1
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Pittsburgh Pirates
San Francisco Giants 1 -

St. Louis Cardinals - - 1 - 1 - -
Minnesota Twins - - - - - 1 - -
Other - 1 - 2 1 - 1 1

DK/NA 2 6 3 2 2
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